

BID TABULATION SHEET

I certify that this is a true and corrected record of bids received.

OWNER: Fayetteville Public Works Commission
Annexation Phase V, Project XI
PROJECT: Construction Area 24 Sections B and C
Cliffdale Estates, Village Hills, Kings Mill Subdivision
LOCATION: PWC Administration Building, 955 Old Wilmington Road, Fayetteville, NC 28301
DATE: Tuesday, October 12, 2021 at 2:00 PM

W.K. Dickson & Co., Inc. - Raleigh, NC
NC License No. F-0374



Note: Yellow indicates a discrepancy in bidder's calculations or written items that has been corrected.

				Firm:	JSmith Civil, LLC	T. A. Loving Company	Billy Bill Grading Company, Inc.		
				Address:	3733 N US Hwy 117 Goldsboro, NC 27530 77634	P. O. Drawer 919 Goldsboro, NC 27533 325	1821 McArthur Road Fayetteville, NC 28311 17599		
				NC Contractor's License No.	77634				
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
Part "A" Street Construction									
A-1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 288,831.34	\$ 288,831.34	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 657,800.00	\$ 657,800.00
A-2	Traffic Control and Traffic Plan	1	LS	\$ 25,245.38	\$ 25,245.38	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 36,250.00	\$ 36,250.00
A-3	2-inches min., SF9.5A for Permanent Pavement Patch (No Overage Allowed, NOA)	14,046	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 168,552.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 568,863.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 997,266.00
A-4	2-inches min., SF9.5A Permanent Pavement Patch Failed Areas - PWC (NOA)	464	SY	\$ 111.63	\$ 51,796.32	\$ 39.00	\$ 18,096.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 35,728.00
A-5	2-inches min., SF9.5A Permanent Pavement Patch Failed Areas - City of Fayetteville (NOA)	8,000	SY	\$ 56.76	\$ 454,080.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 312,000.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 616,000.00
A-6	Undercut Excavation in Asphalt Subgrade (NOA)	1,615	CY	\$ 91.63	\$ 147,982.45	\$ 40.00	\$ 64,600.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 185,725.00
A-7	Remove and Replace Concrete Driveways (NOA)	113	SY	\$ 97.19	\$ 10,982.47	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 14,464.00
A-8	Incidental Stone	519	TN	\$ 35.64	\$ 18,497.16	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,190.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,950.00
A-9	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk	58	LF	\$ 111.20	\$ 6,449.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,250.00
A-10	Maintenance Stone (NOA)	1,124	SY	\$ 11.22	\$ 12,611.28	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,496.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 22,480.00
A-11	Replace Gravel/Soil Driveway with Aggregate Base Course	209	SY	\$ 35.12	\$ 7,340.08	\$ 13.50	\$ 2,821.50	\$ 46.00	\$ 9,614.00
TOTAL PART "A" STREET CONSTRUCTION - BASE BID					\$ 1,192,368.08		\$ 1,395,266.50		\$ 2,608,527.00
Part "C" Water Construction									
C-1	Replacement of Existing 3/4" Aqua America Water Service	10	EA	\$ 2,395.06	\$ 23,950.60	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 4,313.00	\$ 43,130.00
C-2	3/4" Water Service Relocation Aqua America	5	EA	\$ 1,673.63	\$ 8,368.15	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 5,233.00	\$ 26,165.00
C-3	Relocation of Existing 6" Water Main Aqua America (Hickory Knoll Rd)	56	LF	\$ 396.48	\$ 22,202.88	\$ 325.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 656.00	\$ 36,736.00
C-4	Abandonment of Existing Well	1	EA	\$ 5,664.59	\$ 5,664.59	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,925.00	\$ 7,925.00
TOTAL PART "C" WATER CONSTRUCTION - BASE BID					\$ 60,186.22		\$ 53,950.00		\$ 113,956.00
Part "D" Sanitary Sewer Utilities									
D-1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 31,034.06	\$ 31,034.06	\$ 576,752.50	\$ 576,752.50	\$ 569,250.00	\$ 569,250.00
D-2	Traffic Control and Traffic Plan	1	LS	\$ 74,532.36	\$ 74,532.36	\$ 160,412.00	\$ 160,412.00	\$ 63,020.00	\$ 63,020.00
D-3	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 436,726.77	\$ 436,726.77	\$ 109,701.00	\$ 109,701.00	\$ 287,500.00	\$ 287,500.00
D-4	Clearing and Grubbing, Permanent Easements	2.04	AC	\$ 62,939.88	\$ 128,397.36	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 97,380.00	\$ 198,655.20
D-5	Clearing and Grubbing, Temporary Easements	1.26	AC	\$ 62,939.88	\$ 79,304.25	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 97,380.00	\$ 122,698.80

				Firm: JSmith Civil, LLC		T. A. Loving Company		Billy Bill Grading Company, Inc.	
				Address: 3733 N US Hwy 117 Goldsboro, NC 27530 77634		P. O. Drawer 919 Goldsboro, NC 27533 325		1821 McArthur Road Fayetteville, NC 28311 17599	
NC Contractor's License No.									
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
D-6	Sod (Easements) (No Overage Allowed)	21,089	SY	\$ 10.57	\$ 222,910.73	\$ 9.00	\$ 189,801.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 421,780.00
D-7	Sod (Right-of-Way) (No Overage Allowed)	235	SY	\$ 11.23	\$ 2,639.05	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,115.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,700.00
D-8	Temporary Seeding (Right-of-Way/Easements) (No Overage Allowed)	4.42	AC	\$ 3,146.99	\$ 13,909.70	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 12,044.50	\$ 5,434.00	\$ 24,018.28
D-9	Wetland Seeding (Easements) (No Overage Allowed)	0.067	AC	\$ 26,303.28	\$ 1,762.32	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 15,075.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 6,298.00
D-10	Sod (Sanitary Sewer Laterals) (No Overage Allowed)	420.00	SY	\$ 11.23	\$ 4,716.60	\$ 13.50	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 22,260.00
D-11	8" SDR26 PVC Sanitary Sewer 0'-6' Depth	126	LF	\$ 218.48	\$ 27,528.48	\$ 95.00	\$ 11,970.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 21,546.00
D-12	8" SDR26 PVC Sanitary Sewer 6'-8' Depth	3,312	LF	\$ 179.77	\$ 595,398.24	\$ 97.50	\$ 322,920.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 602,784.00
D-13	8" SDR26 PVC Sanitary Sewer 8'-10' Depth	3,184	LF	\$ 184.56	\$ 587,639.04	\$ 105.00	\$ 334,320.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 630,432.00
D-14	8" SDR26 PVC Sanitary Sewer 10'-12' Depth	1,082	LF	\$ 189.90	\$ 205,471.80	\$ 120.00	\$ 129,840.00	\$ 247.00	\$ 267,254.00
D-15	8" SDR26 PVC Sanitary Sewer 12'-14' Depth	375	LF	\$ 194.46	\$ 72,922.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 46,875.00	\$ 279.00	\$ 104,625.00
D-16	8" SDR26 PVC Sanitary Sewer 14'-16' Depth	4	LF	\$ 171.75	\$ 687.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 1,332.00
D-17	8" CL 50 DI Sanitary Sewer 0'-6' Depth	633	LF	\$ 144.14	\$ 91,240.62	\$ 145.00	\$ 91,785.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 144,324.00
D-18	8" CL 50 DI Sanitary Sewer 6'-8' Depth	1,860	LF	\$ 156.46	\$ 291,015.60	\$ 150.00	\$ 279,000.00	\$ 243.00	\$ 451,980.00
D-19	8" CL 50 DI Sanitary Sewer 8'-10' Depth	960	LF	\$ 193.85	\$ 186,096.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 153,600.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 262,080.00
D-20	8" CL 50 DI Sanitary Sewer 10'-12' Depth	436	LF	\$ 181.95	\$ 79,330.20	\$ 170.00	\$ 74,120.00	\$ 302.00	\$ 131,672.00
D-21	8" CL 50 DI Sanitary Sewer 12'-14' Depth	50	LF	\$ 193.42	\$ 9,671.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 356.00	\$ 17,800.00
D-22	8" CL 50 Restrained DI Sanitary Sewer 0'-6' Depth	22	LF	\$ 215.77	\$ 4,746.94	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 257.00	\$ 5,654.00
D-23	8" CL 50 Restrained DI Sanitary Sewer 6'-8' Depth	78	LF	\$ 233.84	\$ 18,239.52	\$ 155.00	\$ 12,090.00	\$ 262.00	\$ 20,436.00
D-24	8" CL 50 Restrained DI Sanitary Sewer 8'-10' Depth	199	LF	\$ 182.73	\$ 36,363.27	\$ 170.00	\$ 33,830.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 54,327.00
D-25	8" CL 50 Restrained DI Sanitary Sewer 10'-12' Depth	73	LF	\$ 265.30	\$ 19,366.90	\$ 185.00	\$ 13,505.00	\$ 296.00	\$ 21,608.00
D-26	8" CL 50 Restrained DI Sanitary Sewer 12'-14' Depth	28	LF	\$ 265.30	\$ 7,428.40	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 334.00	\$ 9,352.00
D-27	Guided Bore & Jack (24" Steel Encasement, 0.375" Thick, w/ 8" Restrained DIP Carrier Pipe) (Typical Launch Pit)	1,032	LF	\$ 633.46	\$ 653,730.72	\$ 840.00	\$ 866,880.00	\$ 953.00	\$ 983,496.00
D-28	Sanitary Sewer Manhole 5' Dia 10'-12' Depth	3	EA	\$ 9,554.67	\$ 28,664.01	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 11,629.00	\$ 34,887.00
D-29	Sanitary Sewer Manhole 5' Dia 14'-16' Depth	1	EA	\$ 11,618.89	\$ 11,618.89	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 15,044.00	\$ 15,044.00
D-30	Sanitary Sewer Manhole 4' Dia 0'-6' Depth	6	EA	\$ 5,010.61	\$ 30,063.66	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 6,604.00	\$ 39,624.00
D-31	Sanitary Sewer Manhole 4' Dia 6'-8' Depth	32	EA	\$ 6,021.96	\$ 192,702.72	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 7,807.00	\$ 249,824.00
D-32	Sanitary Sewer Manhole 4' Dia 8'-10' Depth	29	EA	\$ 7,116.54	\$ 206,379.66	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 304,500.00	\$ 9,906.00	\$ 287,274.00
D-33	Sanitary Sewer Manhole 4' Dia 10'-12' Depth	11	EA	\$ 8,148.69	\$ 89,635.59	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 120,450.00	\$ 11,557.00	\$ 127,127.00
D-34	Sanitary Sewer Manhole 4' Dia 12'-14' Depth	2	EA	\$ 9,620.63	\$ 19,241.26	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 14,485.00	\$ 28,970.00
D-35	Sanitary Sewer Doghouse Manhole 4' Dia 0'-6' Depth	1	EA	\$ 7,609.12	\$ 7,609.12	\$ 9,650.00	\$ 9,650.00	\$ 12,922.00	\$ 12,922.00
D-36	Sanitary Sewer Doghouse Manhole 4' Dia 8'-10' Depth	1	EA	\$ 7,609.12	\$ 7,609.12	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 14,174.00	\$ 14,174.00
D-37	Sanitary Sewer Doghouse Manhole 5' Dia 8'-10' Depth	1	EA	\$ 11,518.41	\$ 11,518.41	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 15,672.00	\$ 15,672.00
D-38	4" Interior Drop Structure	5	EA	\$ 2,073.05	\$ 10,365.25	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,549.00	\$ 7,745.00
D-39	8" Interior Drop Structure	6	EA	\$ 3,152.79	\$ 18,916.74	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,135.00	\$ 12,810.00
D-40	4" PVC Sanitary Sewer Lateral	126	EA	\$ 3,184.92	\$ 401,299.92	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 472,500.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 611,100.00
D-41	4" DIP Sanitary Sewer Lateral	56	EA	\$ 6,750.73	\$ 378,040.88	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 439,600.00	\$ 9,923.00	\$ 555,688.00
D-42	Undercut Excavation	934	CY	\$ 124.62	\$ 116,395.08	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,010.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 56,974.00
D-43	Testing	13,454	LF	\$ 2.42	\$ 32,558.68	\$ 7.50	\$ 100,905.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 161,448.00
D-44	Borrow Excavation	374	CY	\$ 139.69	\$ 52,244.06	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 22,440.00
D-45	15" Class IV RCP 0'-6' Depth	285	LF	\$ 68.90	\$ 19,636.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 40,755.00
D-46	Storm Drainage Inlets 0'-6' Depth	3	EA	\$ 3,317.27	\$ 9,951.81	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 6,118.00	\$ 18,354.00
D-47	Remove and Replace with New Pipe 36" CL IV RCP 0'-6' Depth	8	LF	\$ 260.66	\$ 2,085.28	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 913.00	\$ 7,304.00
D-48	Remove and Replace with New Pipe 30" CL IV RCP 0'-6' Depth	16	LF	\$ 178.56	\$ 2,856.96	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 568.00	\$ 9,088.00

				Firm:		T. A. Loving Company		Billy Bill Grading Company, Inc.	
				Address:		P. O. Drawer 919		1821 McArthur Road	
				NC Contractor's License No.		Goldsboro, NC 27533		Fayetteville, NC 28311	
				77634		325		17599	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
D-49	Remove and Replace with New Pipe 24" CL IV RCP 0'-6' Depth	16	LF	\$ 145.28	\$ 2,324.48	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,800.00
D-50	Remove and Replace with New Pipe 18" CL IV RCP 0'-6' Depth	40	LF	\$ 111.96	\$ 4,478.40	\$ 210.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 26,400.00
D-51	Remove and Replace with New Pipe 15" CL IV RCP 0'-6' Depth	28	LF	\$ 105.68	\$ 2,959.04	\$ 210.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 679.00	\$ 19,012.00
D-52	Remove and Dispose of Existing 15" RCP (No Overage Allowed)	282	LF	\$ 32.23	\$ 9,088.86	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,920.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 10,716.00
D-53	Install 4' Chain Link Double Gates Across Easements	18	EA	\$ 3,146.99	\$ 56,645.82	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 83,916.00
D-54	Install 5' Chain Link Double Gates Across Easements	5	EA	\$ 3,776.39	\$ 18,881.95	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,641.00	\$ 28,205.00
D-55	Install 6' Vinyl Double Gates Across Easements	2	EA	\$ 3,776.39	\$ 7,552.78	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 8,285.00	\$ 16,570.00
D-56	Install 6' Wood Double Gates Across Easements	15	EA	\$ 3,776.39	\$ 56,645.85	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 7,641.00	\$ 114,615.00
D-57	Install 3' Wood Double Gates Across Easements	1	EA	\$ 3,776.39	\$ 3,776.39	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,951.00	\$ 4,951.00
D-58	Temporary Road Widening on Seaford Drive	157	SY	\$ 107.45	\$ 16,869.65	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 52,281.00
D-59	Anti-Seep Collars	2	EA	\$ 1,687.94	\$ 3,375.88	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,266.00	\$ 10,532.00
D-60	8" Connection to Existing Structure	3	EA	\$ 4,280.37	\$ 12,841.11	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 9,098.00	\$ 27,294.00
D-61	4" Connection to Existing Structure	3	EA	\$ 3,774.70	\$ 11,324.10	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 4,403.00	\$ 13,209.00
D-62	Install Cam-Lock Ring & Cover on Existing Manhole	2	EA	\$ 1,479.59	\$ 2,959.18	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,637.00	\$ 5,274.00
D-63	4" Restrained DI Sanitary Sewer Lateral	8	EA	\$ 6,563.97	\$ 52,511.76	\$ 9,650.00	\$ 77,200.00	\$ 12,568.00	\$ 100,544.00
TOTAL PART "D" SANITARY SEWER UTILITIES - BASE BID					\$ 5,794,438.27		\$ 5,759,351.00		\$ 8,306,425.28
TOTAL PART "A" STREET CONSTRUCTION - BASE BID					\$ 1,192,368.08		\$ 1,395,266.50		\$ 2,608,527.00
TOTAL PART "C" WATER CONSTRUCTION - BASE BID					\$ 60,186.22		\$ 53,950.00		\$ 113,956.00
TOTAL PART "D" SANITARY SEWER UTILITIES - BASE BID					\$ 5,794,438.27		\$ 5,759,351.00		\$ 8,306,425.28
TOTAL BASE BID (PART "A" + PART "C" + PART "D" BID ITEMS)					\$ 7,046,992.57		\$ 7,208,567.50		\$ 11,028,908.28

*Award is recommended to
T.A. Loving Company